NEW UKRAINE TRANSOPRT AND TRAVEL LLC, Kyiv, Budivelnykiv 34/1, Ukrajina
BUS TRANS SK, 5.r.0.,Pod Sibefiou horou 31, 085 01 Bardejov, Plati od 05.03.2024 do 11.12.2026

Schedule of international buses on the route

/s
102 835 ZAPORIZHZHIA (Ukraine) - BRATISLAVA (Slovak Republic) /
' Distance Distance =~ f o
Arrival, Parkin Departure, from between Arrival; Pa 3
humin, mis, h.min. initial NARES Ol Staticy stations, b i, mﬂldnjlg
point, km km \ e
UKRAINE N )
. : Zaporizhzhia, BS « Zaporizka - 1» e N q |
16:35 30 17:05 0 (pr. Sobornyi, 20) 0 05:45 Sty Ly -
. , Dnipro, BS «Dnipro AVTs» . .
R 15 == %= (st. Kurchatova , 10) 2 04:05 10 04:15
. N Kamianske, BS « Kamianske BS-1» . :
19:40 S 19:45 131 {st, Sirenko, 3) ¢ 39 03:05 10 03:15
. . Kremenchuk, BS «Kremenchuks» 5 .
21:35 10 21:45 252 (st, Teatralna, 32/6) 121 00:45 30 01:15
. . Nova Haleshchyna, BS " '
22:10 5 22:15 285 (st. Zhovineva, 82A) 33 00:15 5 00:20
. . Novi Sanzhary, BS «N, Sanzhary» R p
22:55 5 23:00 335 st, Tsentralna, 44/5) 50 23:30 5 23:35
R B Machukhy, BS . .
23:20 5 23:25 358 (st, Kremenchutska, 10 A) 23 23:05 5 23:10
" . Poltava, BS «Poltava-1» : .
23:40 15 23:55 370 (st. Velykotyrnivska, 7) 12 22:40 10 22:50
. i Hlyboka Dolyna, BS «Khorol - 2» . |
01:45 10 01:55 470 (st. Hiybokodolynna, 27) 100 20:45 5 20:50
. ) Lubny, BS «Lubny» , .,
02:35 10 02:45 521 (pr. Volodymyrskyi, 157) 51 20:00 5 20:05
. . Pyriatyn, BS «Pyriatyn - 1» " "
03:20 10 03:30 563 (st. Yevropeicka, 154) 42 19:20 ] 19:25
| " Boryspil, BS «Boryspib . .
05:00 10 05:10 682 (st. Kyivskyi shliakh, 2/6) 119 17:45 5 17:50
y . Kyiv, BS «Bus station Kyiv» ) .
06:00 30 06:30 719 (prosp. Nauky, 1/2) 37 17:00 15 17:15
. ! Kylv, BS «Kyiv» i .
07:00 30 07:30 726 (st. S. Pefliury, 32) 7 16:20 20 16:40
. . Zhytomyr, BS «Zhytomyr Ne 1» . .
09:20 10 09:30 862 (st. Kvivska, 93) 136 14:10 10 14:20
i . Zviahel, BS «Zviahel» . .
10:45 5 10:50 951 (st, Shevchenka, 45) 89 12:40 10 12:50
. : Rivne, BS «Rivne» y .
12:20 10 12:30 1047 (st. Kyivska, 40) 96 10:55 15 11:10
R N Dubno, BS «Dubno» " .
13:20 5 13:25 1097 (st. Zabrama, 26) 50 10:00 10 10:10
. . Radyvyliv, BS «Radyvylivs . )
14:05 5 14:10 1149 (st. O. Nevskoho, 90) 52 08:50 5 08:55
2 . Brody, BS «Brody» : )
14:25 5 14:30 1161 (st. Pryvokzalna, 2) 12 08:30. 5 08:35
: 3 Lviv, BS «Lviv Ne 1» ] )
16:00 10 16:10 1275 (st, Stryiska, 109) 114 06:15 15 06:30
. . Stryi, BS «Stryi 1 r/ir» : .
17:05 5 17:10 1340 ot Vokzalna. 7 B) 65 05:10 5 05:15
i : Svaliava, BS «Svaliava» N )
19:40 5] 19:45 1472 (st. Kyivska, 12) 132 03:00 10 03:10
. N Mukacheve, BS «Mukachevo» . .
20:10 ] 20:15 1502 (st. Akademika Paviova, 14-16) 30 02:25 5 02:30
" . Uzhhorod, BS «Uzhhorod-1» . .
20:50 5 20:55 1545 (st, Stantsiina, 2) 43 01:30 15 01:45
21:10 920 22:40 1551 Checkpoint Uzhhorod (UA) 6 23:50 90 01:20
-1h. Slovak Republic (change of time zone) +1h.
21:40 90 23:10 1551 Checkpoint Vyiné Nemecké (SK) 0 21:20 90 22:50
00:25 5 00:30 1643 KoSice (Stani¢né ndmestie, 9) 92 19:25 10 19:35
01:00 5 01:05 1678 Prefov (Kogickd 2725/2) 35 18:50 5 18:55
02:25 s 02:30 1741 Levoda (Zeleznién{ riadok) 63 17:55 5 18:00
03:00 10 03:10 1770 Poprad (Jitiho Wolkerova 466) 29 17:15 15 17:30
05:05 s 05:10 1909 Zilina (Jana Milca) 139 15:10 10 15:20
06:15 s 06:20 1984 Trenéin (Zelemitn ulica 2) 75 14:00 5 14:05
07:30 5 07:35 2070 Trnava (Kollarova, 570/36) 86 12:45 5 12:50
08:20 - - 2122 Bratislava (Mlvnské Nivy 4122/3) 52 11:40 20 12:00
Total length of the route ~ 2122 km. Bus travel time in the forward direction — 40 h. 15 min., in the opposite direction — 40 h. 45 min. Average operating speed
in the forward direction — 52,72 km/h., in the opposite direction — 52,07km/h. The schedule shows the timetable for Ukraine — Kyiv time, on the territory of the Slovak
Republic - local time. Frequency of route operation — during the year. Route regularity — daily.
Departures from Zaporizhzhia Mon. | Tue. | Wed. | Thu. | Fri. Sat. | Sun. | Mon. | Tue. | Wed. | Thu. | Fri Sat. | Sunm,
Ukrainian carrier o N il i * * *
Slovak carrier
Departures from Bratislava Mon. | Tue. | Wed. | Thu. | Fri. Sat. | Sun. | Mon. | Tue. | Wed. | Thu. | Fri Sat. | Sun.
Ukrainian carrier * * L] + ol ol *

Slov = — )
4% anas Tot
AN Ty -

e b — ¢ \m Dopravca BUS TRANS SK, sr.o. v stiéasnosti neprevadzkuje dan linku. (
{/ r & % Wkratnian carrier Slox};,f’i’arrier
/~ &y JNE. TRANSPORT AND
[ 2 & WEW'EL LLC BUS }SK, S.R.O

= - %
et e - 4
\\ 2 S 39 ‘
\‘ t'.;; > J\'/

e 5 4

Vnutrostatna preprava na Uzemi Slovenska nie je povolend.



MINISTERSTVO DOPRAVY SR

Tento cestovny pariadok sa schvaluje podfa § 32
pism. ¢) zakona €. 323/2023 Z. z. ¢ verejne] osobnej
doprave a 0 zmene a daplneni nigktorych zakonov

s platnostou
d04412202£ ........




